1971 Assembly Bill 69

Date published: August 14, 1971

CHAPTER 76, Laws of 1971

AN ACT to appropriate \$1,523.82 from the general fund for payment of a claim made by the city of Whitewater against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$1,523.82 to the city of Whitewater to reimburse the city for costs incurred in providing police protection on the campus of Wisconsin State University-Whitewater during a civil disturbance on the campus July 25 and 26, 1968. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state of any claim on account of such damages.